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2020 Annual Meeting Sponsor Contacts 
Boca Raton Resort – Boca Raton, Fl 

March 4-8 
                                           Updated February 18, 2020 

 
Abbot Downing   Silver 

Lisa Featherngill Winston-Salem, NC lisa.featherngill@abbotdowning.com 336-747-8929 
 

   
American Heart Association  Bronze 

Charles Goldsmith Denver, CO Charles.goldsmith@heart.org 303-981-6617 

John Cullum Charlotte, NC John.cullum@heart.org 864-517-2154 
 

   
Art Market Advisors   Bronze 

Deborah Schmidt Robinson New York, NY deb.robinson@artadvs.com 212-390-1227  

Warren Weitman New York, NY warren.weitman@artadvs.com 646-824-0333 
 

   
Ashar Group – Life  Settlements & Policy Appraisals  Bronze 

Jason Mendelsohn Orlando, FL jason@ashargroup.com 321-441-1115 

Jamie Mendelsohn Orlando, FL jamie@ashargroup.com 321-331-1119 

Jon Mendelsohn Orlando, FL jon@ashargroup.com 321-441-1113 
 

   
BDO Coffee Breaks and Beverage Service Platinum 

Traci Pumo West Palm Beach, FL tpumo@bdo.com 561-207-3239 

Craig Witcher Grand Rapids, MI cwitcher@bdo.com 616-389-8679 

Rachel Caviness Columbus, OH rcaviness@bdo.com 614-573-7763 

Martin (Marty) Cass West Palm Beach, FL mcass@bdo.com 561-208-2810 

John (Jack) Nuckolls Reno, NV jnuckolls@bdo.com 415-490-3393  
    

Bessemer Trust Opening Breakfast  Platinum 

Scott Deke Dallas, TX Deke@bessemer.com 214-245-1418 

Oliver Iselin Atlanta, GA Iselin@bessemer.com 404-965-1316 

Arturo Pedroso Miami, FL Pedroso@bessemer.com 305-702-7208 

Ben Sloan Palm Beach, FL Sloan@bessemer.com  561-835-8324 

Mike Okun Chicago, IL okun@bessemer.com 312-416-2998 

Taylor Heininger Los Angeles, CA heininger@bessemer.com 213-330-8566 
 

   
BNY Mellon Wealth Management Silver 

Joan Crain Ft. Lauderdale, FL Joan.Crain@bnymellon.com 954-343-9117 

Susan Kubar Tampa, FL Susan.Kubar@bnymellon.com 813-405-1237 

Daniel Montilla Ft. Lauderdale, FL daniel.montilla@bnymellon.com 954-343-9104 
  

  
Bonhams 2019-2020 Committee Reception & Dinner Gold 

Joseph Francaviglia Los Angeles, CA joseph.francaviglia@bonhams.com 323-436-5443 

April Matteini Miami, FL april.matteini@bonhams.com 305-978-2459 

Paul Song Los Angeles, CA paul.song@bonhams.com 323-436-5455 

Leslie Wright Los Angeles, CA leslie.wright@bonhams.com 323-436-5408 
 

 
  

Brown Brothers Harriman  Silver 

Kerri Mast Charlotte, NC kerri.mast@bbh.com 704-334-5573 

Deborah Royer Wilmington, DE deborah.royer@bbh.com 302-552-4051 

mailto:jnuckolls@bdo.com


   
 

Capital Group   First-Time 

Bob Lewis Boca Raton, FL borl@capgroup.com 561-801-5921 
 

 

 
 

Christie's Reception & Dinner for Board of Regents, Regents-Elect, Past 

Presidents, State Chairs, Incoming State Chairs, Spouses & Guests 

Platinum 
 

 
Caroline Baker New York, NY CBaker@christies.com 212-636-2514 

Rita Boyle Los Angeles, CA RBoyle@christies.com 310-385-2654 

Bonnie Brennan New York, NY BBrennan@christies.com 212-641-3629 

Tash Perrin New York, NY TPerrin@christies.com 212-636-2058 

Steve Zick Chicago, IL SZick@christies.com 312-787-2765 
 

   
CIBC Private Wealth Management  Silver 

Judy Saxe Boston, MA Judith.Saxe@cibc.com 617-531-6918 

Kyle Edmonds New York, NY Kyle.Edmonds@cibc.com  212-655-7076   

Karolina Bednarska West Palm Beach, FL Karolina.Bednarska@cibc.com  561-461-5151 
 

   
Citi Private Bank   Gold 

Brian Bandler Greenwich, CT brian.bandler@citi.com 203-863-5124 

Arianna Faucetta New York, NY arianna.faucetta@citi.com 212-559-4045     

Michael Carolan New York, NY Michael.carolan@citi.com             212-559-0850 

Natalia Murphy New York, NY natalia.murphy@citi.com  212-559- 3417 

    

Cumberland Trust   Bronze 

Fontaine Lee Nashville, TN fontainelee@cumberlandtrust.com 404-364-6160 

Jennie Menzie Nashville, TN jmenzie@cumberlandtrust.com 615-783-2540 

Runcie Clements Nashville, TN rclements@cumberlandtrust.com 615-783-2450 

    
Deloitte   Gold 

David Eckstein Seattle, WA deckstein@deloitte.com 415-783-6812  

Andrew Sakalarios Memphis, TN ansakalarios@deloitte.com 901-322-6739 

Jennifer Rodriguez Miami, FL jenniferrodriguez@deloitte.com 305-808-2537 

Debra Estrem San Francisco, CA destrem@deloitte.com 415-939-6348 

Tracy Coffy Miami, FL tcoffy@deloitte.com 305-372-3211 
 

   
Empire Valuation 

Consultants President's Welcome dinner co-sponsor Gold 

Richard Hayes New York, NY rhayes@empireval.com 212-714-0122 

Kevin Kane Rochester,  NY kkane@empireval.com 585-475-9260 

Hugh Woodside Rochester,  NY hwoodside@empireval.com 585-475-9260 

Scott Nammacher New York, NY scottn@empireval.com 914- 420-6252 

Chuck Coyne West Hartford, CT ccoyne@empireval.com 860-233-6552 
 

  
 

Evercore Trust Company, N.A.  Gold 

Jeffrey Maurer West Palm Beach, FL  maurer@evercore.com 561-812-1015 

Karen Francois New York, NY  francois@evercore.com 212-822-7647 

Julio Castro Tampa, FL  julio.castro@evercore.com 813-313-1192 

Michael Cozene Tampa, FL  michael.cozene@evercore.com 813-313-1193 

Ross Saia  West Palm Beach, FL  ross.saia@evercore.com 561-812-1013 

    

    



   
 

Fiduciary Trust Company International  Gold 

Bryan Kirk San Mateo, CA bryan.kirk@ftci.com 650-312-3981 

Ellen Kratzer New York, NY ekratzer@ftci.com 212-632-3228 

Kate Freeman Los Angeles, CA kate.freeman@ftci.com 213-596-8652 

Anna Soliman Los Angeles, CA asoliman@ftci.com 213-596-8617 

Ware Palmer Washington, DC wpalmer@ftci.com 202-222-0444 
 

 
 

 
Glenmede   Gold 

John McCabe Philadelphia, PA John.McCabe@glenmede.com 215-419-6127 

Joe McCool West Palm Beach, FL Joseph.McCool@Glenmede.com 561-571-4902 

Linda Olejko Cleveland, OH Linda.Olejko@Glenmede.com 216-514-7876 

Suzanne Weston West Palm Beach, FL Suzanne.Weston@Glenmede.com 561-571-4905 

Lisa Whitcomb Philadelphia, PA Lisa.Whitcomb@Glenmede.com 215-419-6683 
 

  
 

Greater Horizons   Bronze 

Corey Ziegler Kansas City, MO ziegler@greaterhorizons.org 816-627-3464 

Megan Van Emon Kansas City, MO vanemon@greaterhorizons.org 816-627-3403 
 

   
Gurr Johns, Inc.   Bronze 

Charlie Horne New York, NY chorne@gurrjohns.com 212-486-7373 

Darsi Monaco New York, NY dmonaco@gurrjohns.com 212-486-7373 

Sarah Roy West Palm Beach, Florida sroy@gurrjohns.com 561-324-6120 
 

   
Heritage Auctions   Bronze 

Michelle Castro Dallas, TX michellec@ha.com 214-409-1824 

Carolyn Mani Beverly Hills, CA CarolynM@HA.com  310-492-8614 

Tracy Sherman Palm Beach, FL TracyS@HA.com 561-693-1963 
 

   
Hindman Auctions & Appraisals  Silver 

Alyssa Quinlan Chicago, IL alyssaquinlan@hindmanauctions.com 312-447-3272 

Molly Gron Chicago, IL mollygron@hindmanauctions.com 312-334-4235 

Kate Waterhouse Palm Beach, FL katewaterhouse@hindmanauctions.com 561-833-8053 
 

   
J.P. Morgan Private Bank   Gold 

Gabrielle Bley Nashville, TN gabrielle.bley@jpmorgan.com   615-514-7973  

Carrie Galloway New York, NY carrie.galloway@jpmorgan.com 212-464-0450 

Chris Siegle Scottsdale, AZ christopher.p.siegle@jpmorgan.com 602-418-7725 

Alyssa Zebrowsky West Palm Beach, FL alyssa.r.zebrowsky@jpmorgan.com 561-236-6022 
 

   
Management Planning, Inc.  Gold 

Tadd Lindsay Chicago, IL tlindsay@mpival.com 312-214-2299 

Roy Meyer Orlando, FL rmeyers@mpival.com 609-955-5743 

Todd Povlich New York, NY tpovlich@mpival.com 212-390-8310 

Elliot Rotstein Boston, MA erotstein@mpival.com 617-755-7835 
 

   
Merrill Private Wealth   First-Time 

Kevin Bourke West Palm Beach, FL Kevin.Bourke@ml.com 561-514-4885 
 

   
    

    



   
 

Northern Trust  Farewell Reception & Dinner Dance Co-sponsor Gold 

Pamela Lucina Chicago, IL Pl157@ntrs.com 312-630-1441 

Philip Engman Boca Raton, FL Pe10@ntrs.com 561-912-4037 

Jennifer Grosvenor Houston, TX Jpg14@ntrs.com 713-336-6105 

Jennifer Robinson Ft. Lauderdale, FL Jr177@ntrs.com 305-789-6300 
 

 
 

 
Phillips   Bronze 

Jennifer Jones New York, NY jjones@phillips.com 212-940-1272 

Vivian Pfeiffer New York, NY VPfeiffer@phillips.com 212-940-1392 
 

   
Sotheby's Farewell Reception & Dinner Dance Co-sponsor Gold 

Samantha Andersen New York, NY samantha.anderson@sothebys.com 212-894-1567 

Rebecca Lockwood New York, NY rebecca.lockwood@sothebys.com 212-894-1782 

Carolyn Nagy Philadelphia, PA Carolyn.Nagy@sothebys.com 610-649-2600 

Cassie Spencer Chicago, IL cassie.spencer@sothebys.com 312-475-7910 

Laura Wnek New York, NY laura.wnek@sothebys.com 212-606-7243 
 

 
  

South Dakota Trust 

Company LLC 
President's Welcome Dinner Co-sponsor 

Gold 

Pierce McDowell Sioux Falls, SD pierce@sdtrustco.com  605-271-5020 

James Paladino New York, NY paladino@sdplanco.com 212-642-8377 

    
Sterling Foundation Management LLC  Bronze 

David Murray Vancouver, BC David.murray@sterling-foundations.com 703-997-4717 

Tyler True Reston, VA Tyler.true@sterling-foundations.com 703-437-9720 

Gio Kotoriy Reston, VA g.kotoriy@sterling-foundations.com 703-437-9720 
 

   
Stout   Bronze 

Carsten Hoffmann Irvine, CA choffmann@stout.com 949-537-2918 

Aaron Stumpf Chicago, IL astumpf@stout.com 312-752-3358 
    

Tiedemann Advisors   Silver 

Brittany Cook Wilmington, DE BCook@tiedemanntrust.com 302-830-4183 

Steve Aucamp Washington, DC saucamp@tiedemannadvisors.com 301-298-1603 

Michael Greenwald New York, NY mgreenwald@tiedemannadvisors.com 617-872-9898 
 

   
Willamette Management Associates  Silver 

Curt Kimball Atlanta, GA crkimball@willamette.com 404-475-2307 

Weston Kirk Atlanta, GA wckirk@willamette.com 404-475-2308 

Thomas Eichenblatt Atlanta, GA tmeichenblatt@willamette.com 404-475-2320 
 

   
Wilmington Trust   Silver 

Jeff Wolken Wilmington, DE jwolken@wilmingtontrust.com 302-651-8192 

Kevin Jacobs Wilmington, DE kjacobs@wilmingtontrust.com 302-427-4812 

Alex Waxenberg New York, NY awaxenberg@wilmingtontrust.com 212-415-0533  

 
As part of the sponsorship program, each sponsor is provided mailing addresses for all pre-registered Fellows and is 

permitted to send one communication prior to, and another after the meeting.   

 

Please take a moment to introduce yourself to our sponsors and thank them for their continued support. 


